#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI688589

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT    |
|-----------------------|-------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ENTITY CONVERSION |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name           | Execution Date |
|----------------|----------------|
| SCIQUEST, INC. | 09/03/2019     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Company Name:     | JAGGAER, LLC              |
|-------------------|---------------------------|
| Street Address:   | 3020 CARRINGTON MILL BLVD |
| Internal Address: | SUITE 100                 |
| City:             | MORRISVILLE               |
| State/Country:    | NORTH CAROLINA            |
| Postal Code:      | 27560                     |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27**

| Property Type  | Number  |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 8065189 |
| Patent Number: | 8359245 |
| Patent Number: | 8112317 |
| Patent Number: | 8065202 |
| Patent Number: | 8285573 |
| Patent Number: | 9245291 |
| Patent Number: | 8069096 |
| Patent Number: | 8494935 |
| Patent Number: | 7475035 |
| Patent Number: | 7610236 |
| Patent Number: | 7716110 |
| Patent Number: | 7783529 |
| Patent Number: | 7640189 |
| Patent Number: | 7499880 |
| Patent Number: | 7577589 |
| Patent Number: | 7353191 |
| Patent Number: | 7587377 |
| Patent Number: | 8060433 |
| Patent Number: | 8930244 |
|                |         |

PATENT REEL: 069593 FRAME: 0946

508915956

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Patent Number:      | 8694429  |
| Patent Number:      | 8756117  |
| Patent Number:      | 8732047  |
| Patent Number:      | 8515814  |
| Patent Number:      | 8635123  |
| Patent Number:      | 9245289  |
| Patent Number:      | 11663647 |
| Application Number: | 18138670 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3128622200

**Email:** noreen.gosselin@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Noreen Gosselin
Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 2: 300 North LaSalle

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60654

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 38123-997       |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Noreen Gosselin |
| SIGNATURE:              | Noreen Gosselin |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 12/11/2024      |

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=ENTITY CONVERSION#page1.tiff source=ENTITY CONVERSION#page2.tiff source=ENTITY CONVERSION#page3.tiff

> PATENT REEL: 069593 FRAME: 0947

# Delaware The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "SCIQUEST, INC." TO A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SCIQUEST, INC."

TO "JAGGAER, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF

SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2019, AT 9:41 O'CLOCK P.M.



3005338 8100V SR# 20197115770

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

JAPON VI. BISSORS, SPECIALLY OF SHARE

Authentication: 203626896

Date: 09-19-19

PATENT REEL: 069593 FRAME: 0948 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:41 PM 09/03/2019
FILED 09:41 PM 09/03/2019
SR 20196846030 - File Number 3005338

## CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

This Certificate of Conversion, dated as of September 3, 2019, is being duly executed and filed by Robert Bonavito, as Chief Executive Officer and President of SciQuest, Inc. (the "Corporation").

FIRST: The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware.

SECOND: The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Delaware.

THIRD: The date the Corporation first formed is February 16, 1999.

FOURTH: The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is SciQuest, Inc.

FIFTH: The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is JAGGAER, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion as of the date first above written.

/s/ Robert Bonavito
Robert Bonavito
Chief Executive Officer and President

US-DOCS\110522698.4

PATENT REEL: 069593 FRAME: 0949

### Apostille

(Convention de La Haye du 5 Octobre 1961)

Country: United States of America

This public document:

- has been signed by Jeffrey W. Bullock
- acting in the capacity of Secretary Of State Of Delaware
- bears the seal/stamp of Office Of Secretary Of State

### Certified

- at Dover, Delaware
- nineteenth day of September, A.D. 2019
- by Secretary of State, Delaware Department of State

No. 203626899

Seal/Stamp:

RECORDED: 02/19/2024

10. Signature:

**PATENT** 

REEL: 069593 FRAME: 0950